The amount of the performance guarantee shall cover all construction 

costs.  The guarantee shall be in the following minimum amounts unless the applicant can show that 

certain of the costs have already been paid or construction has been satisfactorily completed.   

Construction Cost: 

a. One hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated construction cost of all public 

improvements, including public improvements on private property, as approved and designated by 

the Village Engineer; 

1. Note: The provisions of 8.a.3.a below plus the provisions of 8.a.3.b below equal to the above